TCI Library  www.telephonecollectors.info
Low-cost, reliable paging that
helps your customers communicate.
Melco's paging units provide for effective communications throughout your customer's business -
from locating people when needed, to making company-wide announcements in an efficient and
professional manner. Our complete line of paging equipment meets the individual needs of all your
customers, as it includes units which are compatible with key systems, key system intercoms, and
PABX's.

KA-384 .. .. . ...... . ...... ... . ....... . . 12 oz
PA-200A .... . .............. ... . .. . . . . . 11 oz
How to Order
Order Meleo's paging units through your local
supplier or distributor. For more information
please contact Meleo Labs, Inc .
••• rnELCO LFIBS. inc.
14408 N.E. 20th Street, Bellevue, WA 98007
(206) 643-3400 • TWX: 910-443-3040
Printed in U.S.A., Copyright 1982, Meleo Labs, Inc. 410050
TCI Library  www.telephonecollectors.info
wmELCO LABS, inc.
TECHNICAL PRACTICE
KA-380
490023
NOVEMBER 1982
REV B
KA-380™ PAGING ACCESS
(FOR KEY SYSTEM INTERCOMS)
1. GENERAL
1.01 This practice describes the KA-380 Paging
Access Unit and provides instructions on
its installation and maintenance.
1.02 The KA-380 allows a key system telephone
user to access a paging system by oper
ating the intercom key and dialing the paging
access station number.
r 1.03 This device has received Registration
Number AQT9PZ-69166-KX-N under Part 68
4 of FCC Rules and Regulations.
2. DESIGN FEATURES
2.01 The KA-380 can be mounted in a relay rack
or on a backboard.
2.02 Power requirements are met by the key
system power supply.
2.03 All connections are made to the circuit
through a 2 x 10 connecting block.
2.04 Transformer coupling provides 600 ohm
input and output impedance.
2.05 Background music can be applied at the
terminal block.
2.06 The station number for accessing the
paging system is selected by connecting
the appropriate R ( ) lead from the intercom to the
KA-380. The selected R lead can be powered by
any audible supply 10V/60Hz to 105V/20 Hz or
from ground. The KA-380 and the paging equip
ment are accessed at the end of the ringing
signal.
2.07 The KA-380 locks to ground from intercom
lead PC, J or equivalent after the selected
R lead signal has prepared the KA-380 locking cir
cuit. The KA-380 can also be seized and locked
directly (without audible supply) when ground is
placed on KA-380 lead GS.
2.08 Momentary call attention tone from the
speakers is optional.
2.09 Two sets of independent relay contacts for
control of auxiliary equipment are fur
nished.
3. INSTALLATION
3.01 Mount the KA-380 on a relay rack or
backboard.
3.02 Make all connections on the connecting
block.
3.03 Connect Terminal 1 of the KA-380 to the tip,
and Terminal 2 to the ring of the intercom.
3.04 Connect R ( ) and PC of the KA-380 to the
R ( ) and PC or J of the intercom. To provide
locking ground for lead PC, connect lamp ground
Fig.1

-22°to158° F
Weight unpacked ....................... 10 oz ~
6. ORDERING GUIDE
6.01 Order as follows:
(QTY) KA-380 PAGING ACCESS UNIT
from your local supplier or distributor.
6.02 Technical assistance on the KA-380 is
available from:
MELCO LABS, INC. +--i
14408 N.E. 20th Street
Bellevue, WA 98007
(206) 643-3400
TWX: 910-443-3040
Page 2 of 3
TCI Library  www.telephonecollectors.info
TO
STATIONS
KA-380 PAGING ACCESS UNIT
BGM1
KA-380
490023
NOVEMBER 1982
REV B
J TO BACKGROUND
.---<J--+-B_G_M_2_ MUSIC SOURCE
STRAP
FOR POWER
ATIN SUPPLY
TONE
OUT1
EC 1
EC2
EC3
EC4
EC5
EC6
TO AMPLIFIER
INPUT
TO AUXILIARY
EQUIPMENT
AS REQUIRED
Fig_ 2 - Applications Schematic.
•I
ABAT
TO
KA-380
11
Fig. 3 - Connections of Apparatus to
Access KA-380 (without Audible
Supply).
Page 3 of 3
TIP 11 ATN 1
RING 2 12 ATN 2
R 13 PC
B 4 14 GS
OUT 1 5 15 EC 1
OUT 2 6 16 EC 2
BGM 1 7 17 EC 3
BGM 2 8 EC 4
GRD 9 EC 5
BAT 10 EC 6
Fig. 4 - Connecting Block Terminal
Assignments.
TCI Library  www.telephonecollectors.info
WmELCO LABS, inc.
TECHNICAL PRACTICE
KA-384
490076
MARCH 1982
REVA
KA-384™ FOUR-AREA PAGING ACCESS UNIT
1. GENERAL
1.01 The KA-384 Four-Area Paging Access Unit
provides access to four paging areas from
an intercom of a 1A1 or 1A2 type key system.
Paging areas are accessed by operating the inter
com key and dialing the assigned access number.
r Only one external amplifier is required for paging.
If background music is desired, an additional
amplifier is required.
1.02 This device has received Registration
Number AQT9PZ-68419-KX-N under Part 68
4 of FCC Rules and Regulations.
2. DESIGN FEATURES
2.01 The KA-384:
• can be used with all Meleo intercoms, or
any intercom that provides a standard
ring ing signal and a locking ground when
r- a station is off-hook.
--. •operates at the end of the ringing cycle.
• switches up to 60 watts in each area.
• provides for momentary call attention
tone if desired.
• provides two sets of independent relay
contacts for control of auxiliary equip
ment.
• locks up to ground through the off-hook
latching contacts (PC or J) of the inter
com.
• operates from a 24-volt key system
power supply.
• mounts in a relay rack or on a backboard.
•connects to the circuit through a 2 x 10
connecting block and a 10-screw ter
minal strip.
• provides for background music with the
use of another amplifier. (An external
music source is required.)
2.02 Each of the four paging areas may be
accessed separately or all four areas may
be accessed simultaneously (all area page). To
access an area, the assigned access number for
that area is dialed. Access numbers are assigned
to each of the four areas and to all-area page. If
desired , two or three areas may be accessed with
one access number by connecting as described in
Paragraph 3.03. Background music is turned off in +--,
the area accessed for paging. ~
3. INSTALLATION
3.01 Mount the KA-384 in a relay rack or on a
backboard.
3.02 Make all connections on the 2 x 10 con
necting block and the 10-screw terminal
strip of the KA-384. (See Tables A and B.) ~
Fig.1
3.03 Connect TIP, RING, PC (locking ground),
and R1 through R5 from the KA-384 to the
intercom. Figures 3, 4 and 5 show connections for
various intercom installations. The selected R()
leads determine the access number for each of
the four areas and for all-area page. If desired, two
Page 1of5
© MELCO LABS 1982
PRINTED IN U.S.A.
TCI Library  www.telephonecollectors.info
KA-384
490076
MARCH 1982
REVA
or three areas may be accessed by one access
number by strapping the KA-384 R() leads in the
desired combination, then connecting the
selected R() leads to the KA-384.
3.04 Connect B BAT and B GRD of the KA-384 to
the power supply.

Dimensions .................... 7" x 5.6" x 1.4"
Weight ............................. 1 lb. 4 oz.
6. ORDERING GUIDE
6.01 Order as follows:
(QTY) KA-384 FOUR-AREA PAGING
ACCESS UNIT
from your local supplier or distributor.
6.02 Technical assistance on the KA-384 or any
Meleo product is available from:
MELCO LABS, INC.
14408 N.E. 20th Street
Bellevue, WA 98007
(206) 643-3400
TWX: 910-443-3040
Page 2 of 5
TCI Library  www.telephonecollectors.info
""C
J
Q
l
cc
CD
w
0 -(J1
__
..

Dimensions .................. 7.0" x 3.5" x 1.5"
Housing ............................. plastic
6. ORDERING GUIDE
6.01 Order as follows:
(QTY) KA-390 DIRECT PAGING ACCESS
from your local supplier or distributor.
6.02 Technical assistance on the KA-390, or any
Meleo product, is available from:
MELCO LABS, INC.
14408 N.E. 20th Street
Bellevue, WA 98007
(206) 643-3400
TWX: 910-443-3040
TN 1
TN 2
EC 2
EC 3
EC 4
EC 5
EC 6
AGRO
ABAT
Fig. 2 - Connecting Block Pin Assignments.
Page 2 of 3
TCI Library  www.telephonecollectors.info
-24 A BAT
AGRO
BGRD
-24 B BAT
19
9
NOTES:
LOOP
DETECTOR
CONTROL
CIRCUITRY
11 12
ATN 2 ATN 1
OPTION
STRAP
K1
K1
K1
1. STRAP ATN 1 AND ATN 2 FOR ATTENTION TONE BE FORE PAGING.
Fig. 3 - Functional Schematic of the KA-390.
KA390
TEL
SET
OUT1
OUT2
BGM2
P/U BGM 1
BUTION
LAMP
LAMP SUPPLY
5
7
13
14
16
KA-390
490024
SEPTEMBER 1982
REVB
OUT 1
OUT2
BGM 2
BGM 1
EC 1
EC 2
EC 3
EC 4
EC 5

1.01 The KT-363 Paging Amplifier provides for
paging through the intercom of a 1A1 or
1A2 type key system. The paging area is accessed
by operating the intercom pickup button and dial
ing the assigned paging access number.
r 1.02 The device has received Registration
Number AQT9PZ-69166-KX-N under Part 68
of FCC Rules and Regulations. It has no ringer
4 equivalence
2. DESIGN FEATURES
2.01 The KT-363:
• mounts in a relay or on a backboard.
• operates from a 24-volt key system
power supply.
•connects to the circuit through its 2 x 10
connecting block.
•does not require off-hook latching
through contacts of the intercom
system.
• provides volume control by adjusting a
screw accessible through a hole in the
front cover.
2.02 The KT-363 amplifier delivers 10 watts into
an 8 ohm load. One 8 ohm speaker or a
speaker arrangement equivalent to an 8 ohm im
pedance is recommended.
2.03 The selected R ( ) lead from the intercom
will operate the pager from any audible
supply: 10V/60Hz to 105V/20Hz or from ground.
3. INSTALLATION
3.01 Mount the KT-363 on a wall, in a relay rack
or on a backboard and make connections to
the KT-363 connecting block as shown in Figure 2.
The selected R ( ) lead determines the intercom
station number that accesses paging. Optional
speaker arrangements are shown in Figure 5.
3.02 Adjust the amplifier for appropriate volume.
The volume adjustment screw is accessed
through the screwdriver hole in the top of the
case.
4. MAINTENANCE
4.01 If no output is detected, verify power con
nections and fuses. Test the KT-363 by
replacing it with another of known serviceability.
4.02 The KT-363 is warranted against manu-
facturing and material defects for five ~
years. If it becomes defective within that time, it
will be repaired or replaced without charge. See
the Meleo Warranty Service Pol icy for return and
repair details.
Fig.1
5. SPECIFICATIONS
Operating voltage .. .. . . ... . -21 V DC to -28V DC
(24V DC nom)
Current
(-24V DC) . ... ........ . . .. . . . . ... .. 20 ma idle
620 ma max output
Amplifier output
(-24V DC) . . ............ . ....... 10 watts rms
Load ......... . . . . .. . 8 ohm load recommended
(Figure 5)
Frequency response ..... .. .. . .. 300 Hz to 3K Hz
flat ± 3dB
Maximum voltage gain ........... . ..... 31dBV ~
Page 1of4 © MELCO LABS, INC. 1982
PRINTED IN U.S.A.
TCI Library  www.telephonecollectors.info
KT-363
490021
DECEMBER 1982
REVA
Input impedance ................. 20K ohms AC

5.04 The KT-363 is not recommended for use as
a preamplifier.
6. ORDERING GUIDE
6.01 Order the as follows:
(QTY) KT-363 PAGING AMPLIFIER
from your local supplier or distributor.
6.02 Further information and assistance on the
KT-363 or any Meleo product is available
from:
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
MELCO LABS, INC.
14408 N.E. 20th Street
Bellevue, WA 98007
(206) 643-3400
TWX: 910-443-3040
SPKR 1
) RTN 1
SPKR2
) RTN2 SPEAKERS
SPKR3
) RTN 3
SPKR4
) RTN4
BGRD
) POWER
B BAT SUPPLY
*COMMON ALL CONNECTIONS
Fig. 2 - Connections to KT-363 Connecting Block.
Page 2 of 4
TCI Library  www.telephonecollectors.info
T
R
INTERCOM
s ELECTOR R
T
CCESSCODE (
NPUT
A
I
R()
( BGM 1
MUSIC INPUT BGM 2
/
/ -
KT-363
SPKR 1
RTN 1
SPKR2
RTN2
SPKR3
RTN3
SPKR4
RTN4
B(BAT) ! l B(GRD)
"'-.J
T024V
POWER SUPPLY
) TELS ET
-
"' -

1.01 The KT-364 Paging System provides access
to any or all of four areas for paging
through the intercom of a 1A 1 or 1A2 type key
system.
1.02 To comply with FCC Regulations, the
following requirements must be met:
2.
a. Upon installation, the FCC Registration
Number AQT9PZ-69166-KX-N must be
reported to the telephone company and
recorded in logs kept by the installation
and maintenance personnel.
b. This unit must be installed by grantee,
grantee's authorized agents, equipment
manufacturers, telephone companies, or
agents authorized under Part 68, of the
FCC Rules and Regulations.
c. Installation of this device can only be
made with the permission of the owner
of the host equipment.
d. If this unit malfunctions, the telephone
company may disconnect service tem
porarily. If disconnection is necessary,
the telephone company must attempt to
notify the user in advance, if possible. If
not, they must notify the user as soon as
they are able. Repair work on this unit
must be done by Meleo Labs or its
authorized agent.
DESIGN FEATURES
2.01 To access an area, the assigned station
number for that area is dialed. Station
numbers are assigned to each of the four areas
and to all four areas together. If desired, two or
three areas may be accessed with one station
number by connecting as described in paragraph
3.03.
2.02 Each area has an individual amplifier which
delivers 3.5 watts into an 8 ohm load. In
dicators (LED's) on the front of the unit light when
an amplifier is in use. The KT-364 is not recom
mended for use as a preamplifier.
2.03 Volume for 4, 8 or 16 ohm speakers can be
changed at the front of the unit with a
screw adjustment adjacent to the LED. Indepen
dent volume control at any speaker in the network
can be attained by replacing the speaker network
as shown in Fig. 5.
2.04 The KT-364 provides for background music
input. Paging in one area does not disrupt
background music in other areas.
2.05 Area selection R leads will operate the
pager from any common audible supply
from 10V/60 Hz to 105V/20 Hz.
Fig.1
2.06 The KT-364:
• provides access circuits and line bridg
ing transformers.
• locks up to ground through the off-hook
latching contacts (PC or J) of any inter
com system.
• operates from a 24-volt key system
power supply.
• mounts in a key system cabinet, a relay
rack or on a wall.
• connects through its plug with an A25B
or equivalent 25-pair connector cable.
Page 1of4 © MELCO LABS, INC., 1985
PRINTED IN U.S.A.
TCI Library  www.telephonecollectors.info
KT-364
490022
JULY 1985

26 ga. 79 ft.
or4 ohms
6. ORDERING GUIDE
6.01 Order the KT-364 as follows:
(QTY) KT-364 UNIT TEL KEY
from your local supplier or distributor.
6.02 For further information and assistance con
tact:
MELCO LABS, INC.
P.O. Box 6909
Bellevue, WA 98008-0909
(206) 643-3400
TWX: 910-443-3040
Page 2 of 4
TCI Library  www.telephonecollectors.info
DESIGNATION COLOR CONNECTOR
TIP
*( 1 ) RING
MUSIC [
INPUT _*_,_(=2_,_) __ _
PC ........ *(3)
NC
*(4) L-------
B ( ) [AREA 1 ___ _
A ( ) ACCESS ___ _
B( )[AREA2 ___ _
A ( ) ACCESS ___ _
B( )[AREA3 ___ _
A ( ) ACCESS ___ _
B( l[AREA4 ___ _
A ( ) ACCESS ___ _
B ( ) [ALL
A ( ) AREAS ___ _
NC[_
AREA 1
SPEAKER [ _____ _
AREA2
SPEAKER [ ___ _
AREA3
SPEAKER [ _____ _
AREA4
SPEAKER [ _____ _
NC
24VDC

Dimensions ................. 10.5" x8.5" x 1.9"
Housing ............... epoxy coated aluminum
7. ORDERING GUIDE
7.01 Order as follows:
(QTY) PA-400 PABX PAGING ACCESS UNIT.
optional:
(QTY) S65-1 VOICE OPERATED RELAY
from your supplier or distributor.
7.02 For information or assistance with these or
any Meleo products, call or write:
MELCO LABS, INC.
14408 N.E. 20th Street
Bellevue, WA 98007
(206) 643-3400
TWX: 910-443-3040
Page 2 of 6
TCI Library  www.telephonecollectors.info
NOTE 1
23
8
TIP 2
0
6-------------f
RING o------+-__ ____.. ___ l I-. t-+-+-i*T--<>
RINGING
DETECTOR 45
PA-400
490016
SEPTEMBER 1983
+ PAGE
- COMMON
+
PAGE AREA 1
+ BACKGROUND
MUSIC AREA 1
+
PAGE2
+ TIME OUT
ADJUSTMENT TIMING
AND
CONTROL
CIRCUITS
12 BGM 2
46
28
TIME OUT 0-------1
EXTENSION
PAGE3
NOTE 2
NOTE 3
AT 1
AT 2
29
4
DIAL TONE
GENERATOR
PGRL 1 30
o---------t TONE DECODE
PGRL2 5 AND
o---------t RELAY DRIVERS
50
BGM3
47
22 + PAGE 4
..._ .... ..---0
39
14 + BGM 4
GRDe>----------4
BAT
-20T0-52V DC 2
0
5---------1